Recharge Investigation and Projects Committee, PAGE 1 OF 3

Al A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7 A8 A9 Al0 All Al2 Al3 Al4
COST SHARE BUDGET ALLOCATION IEUA PROJECT COSTS CBWM PROJECT COSTS
. . . . Project Approved Share on Actual .. Invoices .
Project Name (Project ID) (Cost Sharing Task Order) IEUA Project No. Cost Budget EUA | cBwM Grar‘mt IEUA CBWM Cost Remaining Share on Actual paid Remaining
To Date Funding To Date Balance Cost To Date To Date Balance
Pre-RMPU Ongoing Projects
GWR SCADA Upgrades (7690.61) (Task No. 4)" EN14047.00 751,684 892,000 | 50% 50% 139,650 | $ 376,175 | $ 421,875 | $ 317,001 59,174 | $ 375,842 346,585 75,290
COMMUNICATION Upgrades (7690.62) (Task No. 3) EN12019.00 1,227,096 1,227,096 | 50% 50% 192,850 | $ 517,123 | $ 517,123 | $ 517,123 - S 517,123 526,075 (8,952)
Upper Santa Ana River HCP (7690.70) (Task No. 7) RW15002.00 137,873 160,000 | 50% 50% - S 80,000 | $ 80,000 | S 68,937 11,064 | $ 68,936.50 59,937 20,063
SUBTOTAL PRE-RMPU PROJECTS 2,116,653 2,279,096 - - 332,500 | $ 973,298 | $ 1,018,998 | $ 903,060 70,238 | $ 961,902 932,597 86,401
RMPU Projects
San Sevaine Improvements PID7 (7690.40) (Task No. 8) EN13001.00 2,303,530 6,460,000 | 50% 50% 1,125,000 | $ 2,667,500 | $ 2,667,500 | S 951,187 1,716,313 | $ 951,187 368,410 2,299,090
Lower Day Basin Improvement PID12 (7690.8) (Task No. 2) * RW15004.00 366,788 4,008,000 0% 100% 1,125,000 | $ - S 2,883,000 | S - - S 263,835 361,692 2,521,308
East Declez (7690.16) (1st Amendment - Task No. 1) * RW15003.01 112,829 114,000 0% 100% - S - S 114,000 | $ - - S - 112,829 1,171
Declez Basin PID 27 (7690.21) (Task No. 1) * RW15003.00 6,513 105,000 0% 100% - S - S 105,000 | $ - - S 6,513 10,432 94,568
Turner Basins PID14 (7690.21) (Task No. 1) * RW15003.00 2,605 42,000 0% 100% - S - S 42,000 | S - - S 2,605 4,173 37,827
Ely Basin PID15a (7690.21) (Task No. 1) * RW15003.00 14,638 236,000 0% 100% - S - S 236,000 | S - - S 14,638 23,447 212,553
Victoria Basin Improvements PID11 (7690.25) (Task No. 10 ) * RW15003.02 43,178 168,800 | 50% 50% - S 84,400 | $ 84,400 | S 5,235 79,165 | $ 5,235 8,385 76,015
Montclair Basin Improvements PID2 (7690.26) (Task No.11) * RW15003.03 219,163 1,788,100 0% 100% - S - S 1,788,100 | $ - - S 110,911 177,649 1,610,451
CSl Basin Improvements PID 18a (7690.27) (Task No. 12) * RW15003.04 60,518 966,000 0% 100% - S - S 966,000 | $ - - S 59,918 95,973 870,027
RP3 Basin Improvements PID23a (7690.35) (Task No. 9) * RW15003.05 124,696 1,486,700 | 50% 50% 712,070 | $ 387,315 | $ 387,315 | $ 24,024 363,291 | S 24,024 38,480 348,835
Wineville Basin Improvements PID23a (7690.36) (Task No. 9) * RW15003.06 364,292 3,588,000 0% 100% 1,895,530 | $ - S 1,692,470 | $ - - S 104,979 168,148 1,524,322
Jurupa Basin Improvements PID23a (7690.36) (Task No. 9) * RW15003.06 144,580 1,424,000 0% 100% 741,730 | $ - S 682,270 | $ - - S 42,319 67,784 614,486
Wineville/Jurupa Force Main PID 23a (7690.36) (Task No. 9 ) * RW15003.06 1,013,704 9,984,200 0% 100% 5,192,120 | $ - S 4,792,080 | $ - - S 297,240 476,095 4,315,985
Post 2014 Storm Water Recharge Program * 2,473,504 23,910,800 9,666,450 | $ 471,715 | $ 13,772,635 | $ 29,259 442,456 | S 932,218 1,545,085 12,227,550
SUBTOTAL RMPU PROJECTS - 4,777,034 30,370,800 - - 10,791,450 | $ 3,139,215 | $ 16,440,135 | $ 980,446 2,158,769 | $ 1,883,405 1,913,495 14,526,640
GRAND TOTALS 6,893,687 32,649,896 11,123,950 |$ 4,112,513 |$ 17,459,133 | $ 1,883,506 2,229,007 | $ 2,845,306 2,846,092 14,613,041
NOTES: Updated: 4/17/2018

1 Watermaster Board approved an additional amount of $45,700 (50% of the anticipated additional costs of $91,400) on November 25, 2014 for the Programmable Logic Controller (PLC) replacements at the five Rubber Dam/Basin systems.



Recharge Investigation and Projects Committee, PAGE 2 OF 3

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 B11 B12 B13 B14 B15
CBWM Fiscal Year 2017/18 CBWM Future Years
CURRENT YEAR CBWM BUDGET CURRENT YEAR CBWM ACTUALS CBWM FUTURE BUDGET NEEDS
Actual to Dat C leted
Budget Total C(Il:::lucc’lina ) Remainin Pr(;)'r:c’:se\;ith CBWM Budget Projected
Project Name Budget Approved Amendrients/ Fiscal Year Paid & g Balanceg Avai:able Funds Remaining Amendment CarryOver Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
Carry-Over Budget R X Projected Required? Funds 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
Transfers Budget Outstanding Available To Be
3 L. . Costs (Yes/No) FY 2017/18
Invoices) Distributed
Pre RMPU Ongoing Projects

GWR SCADA Upgrades (7690.61) (Task No. 4) S 173,291 | $ - S - 173,291 | $ 98,001 75,290 | $ - 75,290 No - $ - $ - $ - -
COMMUNICATION Upgrades (7690.62) (Task No. 3) S (8,952)| $ - S - (8,952)| $ - (8,952)| $ - (8,952) No - S - S - S - -
Upper Santa Ana River HCP (7690.7) (Task No. 7) S 37,837 | S - S - 37,837| S 17,774 20,063 | $ - 20,063 No - $ - $ - $ - -
SUBTOTAL PRE-RMPU PROJECTS S 202,176 | $ - S - 202,176 | $ 115,775 86,401 | $ - 86,401 --- - S - $ - $ - -

RMPU Projects
San Sevaine Improvements (7690.4) (Task No. 8) S 2,318,352 S - S - 2,318,352 | $ 19,262 2,299,090 | $ - 2,299,090 No - S - S - S - -
Lower Day Basin Improvement Project (7690.8) (Task No. 2) * S 112,642 | $ 1,026,000 | $ - 1,138,642 $ 145,334 993,308 | $ - 2,521,308 Yes - S 544,044 | S 983,140 | $ 816 -
East Declez Basin (7690.18) (1st Amendment - Task No. 1) * S 1,171 | S - S - 1,171 S - 1,171 S - 1,171 No - S - S - S - -
Declez Basin PID 27 (7690.21) (Task No. 1) * S - S - S - - S 823 (823)[ $ - 94,568 Yes - S - S - S - -
Turner Basins PID14 (7690.21) (Task No. 1) * S - S - S - - S 329 (329)[ $ - 37,827 Yes - S - S - S - -
Ely Basin PID15a (7690.21) (Task No. 1) * $ - s - s - - s 1,849 (1,849)| $ - 212,553 Yes - s - s - s - -
Victoria Basin Improvements PID11 (7690.25) (Task No. 10 ) * S - S 32,500 | $ - 32,500 $ 661 31,839 (S - 76,015 Yes - S 24,892 | S 26,164 | $ 844 -
Montclair Basin Improvements PID2 (7690.26) (Task No.11) * S - S - S - - S 14,007 (14,007)| $ - 1,610,451 Yes - S 1,052,336 | $ 554,311 ( $ 17,811
CSI Basin Improvements PID 18a (7690.27) (Task No. 12) * S - S - S - - S 7,567 (7,567)| $ - 870,027 Yes - S 568,474 | S 299,460 | $ 9,660 -
RP3 Basin Improvements PID23a (7690.35) (Task No. 9) * S - S 325,000 | $ - 325,000 | $ 3,034 321,966 | S - 348,835 Yes - S 26,869 | $ - S - -
Wineville Basin Improvements PID23a (7690.36) (Task No. 9) * S - S - S - - S 13,258 (13,258)| $ - 1,524,322 Yes - S 250,000 | S 1,287,580 | $ - -
Jurupa Basin Improvements PID23a (7690.36) (Task No. 9) * S - S - S - - S 5,345 (5,345)| $ - 614,486 Yes - S 150,000 | $ 469,831 | S - -
Wineville/Jurupa Force Main PID 23a (7690.36) (Task No. 9 ) * S - S - S - - S 37,538 (37,538)| $ - 4,315,985 Yes - S 2,077,856 | $ 2,210,838 | $ 64,829 -
2013 RMPU Amendment Yield Enhancement Projects (7690.15) (Task
No. 1) * S 1,205,263 | $ 1,455,500 | $ - 2,660,763 | $ 156,078 2,504,686 | $ - - No - S (2,589,095) $ - S - -
Post 2014 Storm Water Recharge Program * S 1,319,076 | $ 2,839,000 | $ - 4,158,076 | $ 385,821 3,772,256 | $ - 12,227,550 Yes - S 2,105,376 | $ 5,831,324 | $ 93,960 -
SUBTOTAL RMPU PROJECTS S 3,637,428 | $ 2,839,000 | $ - 6,476,428 | $ 405,083 6,071,346 | $ - 14,526,640 - - S 2,105,376 | $ 5,831,324 | $ 93,960 -
GRAND TOTALS S 3,839,604 | $ 2,839,000 | $ - 6,678,604 | $ 520,858 6,157,747 | $ - 14,613,041 - - S 2,105,376 | $ 5,831,324 | $ 93,960 -
NOTES: Updated: 4/17/2018




Recharge Investigation and Projects Committee, (COMPLETED PROJECTS) PAGE 3 of 3

C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 Cl1 Cl12 C13 Cl4 C15
CBWM Fiscal Year 2017/18 CBWM Future Years
CURRENT YEAR CBWM BUDGET CURRENT YEAR CBWM ACTUALS CBWM FUTURE BUDGET NEEDS
Actual to Dat C leted
cua 0. ate .. o.mp € e. CBWM Budget Projected
A Budget Total (Including Remaining Projects With .. . . . .
Project Name Budget Approved Amendments/ Fiscal Year Paid & Balance Available Funds Remaining Amendment CarryOver Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
Carry-Over Budget ) . Projected Required? Funds 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
Transfers Budget Outstanding Available To Be
. L, ; Costs (Yes/No) FY 2017/18
Invoices) Distributed
Pre RMPU Ongoing Projects

CB20 Noise Mitigation (7690.5) COMPLETED S 860 | $ - S - 860 | $ - - S 860 - No S - S - S - S - -
Wineville Proof of Concept (7209.2) (Task No. 6) COMPLETED S 35,398 | $§ - S - 35,398 | $ - - S 35,398 - No S - S - S - S - -
Jurupa Pump Station (7209.1) (Task No. 5) COMPLETED S 37,981 | $ - S - 37,981 1S - - S 37,981 - No S - S - S - S - -
Hickory Basin (7690.3) COMPLETED S 3,877 | $ - S - 3,877 | $ - - S 3,877 - No S - S - S - S - -
SUBTOTAL PRE-RMPU PROJECTS $ 78,116 | $ - $ - 78,116 | $ - - $ 78,116 - $ - $ - $ - $ - -

RMPU Projects
SUBTOTAL RMPU PROJECTS S - S - S - - S - - S - - --- $ - S - S - S - -
GRAND TOTALS S 78,116 | $ - $ - 78,116 | $ - - $ 78,116 - S - $ - $ - $ - -
NOTES: Updated: 4/17/2018

1 $78,116 of the Carry-Over funds could be (1) allocated to other projects; (2) kept in reserve; or (3) refunded to the Appropriators on the next Assessment. CB20 Noise Mitigation of $860; Wineville Project of $35,398; Jurupa Pump Station of $37,981; and Hickory Basin of $3,877 = $78,116.




